JP \$40.00 1217

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance text to read: ASSIGNMENT rather than Change of Name previously recorded on Reel 021854 Frame 0241. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name and the request filed herewith.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fei Mao	05/16/2002
Hyun Cho	05/16/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TheraSense, Inc.	
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12174121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: hartert@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADCI-002CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Baba

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0163

500780486

Total Attachments: 7 source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page5.tif

source=ADCI002CON2_Assignment#page1.tif source=ADCI002CON2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0164 TO: EDWARD J. BABA COMPANY: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, SUITE 200

4/004 Fax Server USPTO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

11/18/2008



Stylesheet Version	v1.1	500708188	6VF I	WOL
SUBMISSION TYPE:	IISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Fei Mao		05/16/2002		
Hyun Cho			05/16/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Therasense, Inc			
Street Address:	1360 South Loo	Road		
City:	Alemede			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 94502				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property 1	Property Type Number			8
Application Number: 121741		174121		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(650)327-3	7 91		
Correspondence will		ii when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 6503273400				
Email: hunter@bozpat.com				
Correspondent Name: Edward J. Baba Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue, Suite 200				
Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADC+002ON2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Baba, Reg. No. 52,581				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ADCl002COI source=ADCl002COI	-			

PATENT

REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0165



Attorney Docket No.: M-12734 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Fei Mao and Hyun Cho

hereby sell, assign and transfer to TheraSense, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

BIOSENSOR MEMBRANES COMPOSED OF POLYMERS CONTAINING HETEROCYCLIC NITROGENS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 14, 2002, which now has Serial No. 10/146,518, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

PF-6n.dot

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0166

COPY AGENTALIST		
Executed this 16 Phay of	May	, 2002.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fei Mao
State of California	•	
County of Alcumon) ss.		ŧ
On Way 10, 2004 be personally appeared ————————————————————————————————————	asis of satisfactory n instrument and a orized capacity(les	cknowledged to me that he/s he/they- y), and that by his/h er/their
JANAYA R. BERGEN Commission & 128548 Notay Public - Collision is 5 Son Francisco County AA Comm. Espiros Nov. 28, 2004	Jano	ny hand and official seal. LECTOR
Executed this day of	May	
State of (alifornia) ss. County of Marvela)		
On May 10 1000 be personally appeared 21 1000 be known to me or proved to me on the baname(s) is (are) subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorignature(s) on the instrument the personacted, executed the instrument.	n instrument and a orized capacity(ies	revidence-to be the person(s) whose cknowledged to me that he/she/they-i), and that by his/her/their

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JANAYA R. BERGEN
Commission # 1285488
Hotary Public - California \$
S tancisco County
My Lan. Espires Nov 28, 2004

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: M-12734 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Fei Mao and Hyun Cho

hereby sell, assign and transfer to TheraSense, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

BIOSENSOR MEMBRANES COMPOSED OF POLYMERS CONTAINING HETEROCYCLIC NITROGENS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on May 14, 2002, which now has Serial No. 10/146,518, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

PF-6n.dot

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0168

1		
Executed this 16 Hday of	May	, 2002.
		Tei Mao
State of <u>California</u>)		
County of Alamaa) ss.		ŧ
On World 200 b personally appeared — Ed W known to me or proved to me on the b name(s) is(ase) subscribed to the with executed the same in his/her/their auth signature(s) on the instrument the personacted, executed the instrument.	in instrument and action of the control of the cont), and that by his/h er/their
LANAYA R. BERGEN Commission # 1285488 Notory Public - Cofficinitis Son Francisco County My Comm. Explies Nov 26, 2004		ny hand and official seal. E OF NOTARY
Executed this day of	May	Hyun Cho
State of (alifornia)		
County of Manuela) ss.		·
	in instrument and a horized capacity(ies	cknowledged to me that he/she/they), and that by his/her/their
	WITNESS 1	my hand and official seal.
JANAYA R. BERGEN Commission # 1285488 Notary Public - California S concisco County	SIGNATUR	REDF NOTARY

PF-6n.dot

RECORDED: 02/12/2009

2